
Dr. Phillips Panthers Athletics  

Head Coaches  
Athletics Director: Steve McHale – steven.mchale@ocps.net  

Head Athletic Trainer: Courtney Quinn - courtney.quinn@ocps.net  

Principal: Jackie Ramsey  Athletic Office: (407) 355-3206 

Athletic Website: drphillipshsathletics.com           Follow Us on Twitter & Instagram: @PantherZone & @pantherzonedphs 

 

FALL SPORTS 
Tryouts start as early as Aug 1st, contact head 

coaches for all details 

 

B/G Bowling – Coach Mike Barefoot 

michael.barefoot@ocps.net  
 

Spirit Cheerleading –  

Coach Ashlee Goletz 

   ashlee.goletz@ocps.net 

 

B/G Cross Country –  

Rick Colgan & Mindy Whetro  

richard.colgan@ocps.net & 

mindy_rose4@yahoo.com  

 

Football – Coach Rodney Wells 

rodney.wells@ocps.net 

 

Boys Golf –   Coach Jerry Updike  

jerry.updike@ocps.net   

 

Girls Golf – Coach Brittney Walker  

brittney.walker@ocps.net 
 

B/G Swimming & Diving –  

Coach Leo Ramirez  
leonardo.leonramirez@ocps.net  

 

Girls Volleyball – Coach Emily Loftus 

emily.loftus@ocps.net 
 

 

 

 

WINTER SPORTS 
Tryouts start as early as Oct 11 – Nov 8th, 

contact head coaches for all details  

 

Boys Basketball – Coach Antonio Cunningham      

antonio.cunningham@gmail.com  
 

 

Girls Basketball – Coach Anthony Jones 

anthony.jones@ocps.net  
 

Boys Soccer – Coach Raul Jara 

raul.jara@ocps.net  
 

Girls Soccer – Grant Chmielewski & Darren 

Lloyd 

grant.chmielewski@ocps.net 
 

B/G Wrestling –   
David Aubrey  

david.aubrey@ocps.net  
 
 

Girls Weightlifting 

Chris Rivera  

Christian.Rivera-Joaquin@ocps.net 

 
 

Comp. Cheerleading – Coach Ashlee Goletz 

ashlee.goletz@ocps.net 
 

Assistant Athletic Directors: 
Frank Fountain & 

 Jerry Updike  
frank.fountain@ocps.net 

jerry.updike@ocps.net 
 

 

SPRING SPORTS 
Tryouts start as early as Jan 10 – Feb 14, contact 

head coaches for all details 

 

Baseball – Coach Will King 
william.king2@ocps.net  

 
Beach Volleyball – Emily Loftus  

emily.loftus@ocps.net  
 

Softball –  

Jessica Jobst  
j.jobst.quinn@gmail.com 

 

B/G Tennis – Brittney Walker  
brittney.walker@ocps.net 

 

B/G Water Polo –   Coach Leo Ramirez  
leonardo.leonramirez@ocps.net  

 

B/G Track & Field –  
Frank Fountain & Boris Jackson    

frank.fountain@ocps.net   
boris.jackson@ocps.net 

 

Boys Volleyball – Maureen Del Rossi  
teammojoe@icloud.com  

 

Boys Weightlifting – Coach Rodney Wells  
rodney.wells@ocps.net  

 

Boys Lacrosse – TBD – In process of Hiring 

 

Girls Lacrosse – Coach Emma Pow  
epow1551@gmail.com 

 

Girls Flag Football – Coach Anthony Jones 
anthony.jones@ocps.net  


